

2023/24 FEES AND CHARGES

Discretion

The Chief Executive is authorised to reduce deposits or fees in cases of reduced staff input being required, or in special circumstances. Where Council charges are based on the recovery of Council costs, these will be calculated as follows:

Officers: At Council charge – out labour rates

Expenses: At the actual costs incurred by Council

Vehicle mileage: At current IRD rates

Miscellaneous Fees

Other consents, certificates, authorities, services or inspections not specially provided to be charged at the cost of time and disbursements.

Credit Card Fee: Payments made by credit card will incur a surcharge fee of up to 2.5%, with a minimum service fee of \$1.00 per transaction.

The non – statute fees below are those approved by Council as at 21 March 2023 (amended 16 May 2023), but have not been advertised in terms of the Local Government Act 2002 or individual specific Acts.

All fees and charges are GST inclusive

DOG AND ANIMAL MANAGEMENT		
Registration Per Dog		
Registration – Non–Working Dogs (Entire)	\$	100.00
Registration – Neutered Non–Working Dogs and Dogs under 12 months	\$	62.00
Registration – Selected Owner	\$	35.00
Registration – Working Dogs and Farm Pets	\$	35.00
Dangerous Dogs 150% of applicable fee	Applicable registration fee plus 50%	
General		
Selected Owner Permit (SOP) Application fee including one inspection (apply once only)	\$	60.00
Dual fee – Selected Owner Permit and Licence to keep three or more dogs	\$	70.00
SOP Re-inspection fee	\$	30.00
Replacement Tags	\$	5.00
Collars – Various Sizes		As per schedule

All fees and charges are GST inclusive

Penalties			
Late Registration Fee – Percentage of base fee	reç	Applicable registration fee plus 50%	
Drop – Off / Call – Out Fee (where dog is not impounded)	\$	50.00	
Dog Impounding			
1st impoundment in 12 month period – per dog			
Dog wearing tag	\$	95.00	
Dog not wearing tag	\$	130.00	
2nd impoundment in 12 month period – per dog			
Dog wearing tag	\$	110.00	
Dog not wearing tag	\$	160.00	
3rd impoundment in 12 month period – per dog			
Dog wearing tag	\$	130.00	
Dog not wearing tag	\$	160.00	
Infringement Fee	\$	200.00	
Other Fees			
Daily sustenance	\$	20.00	
Impounded dog microchipping	\$	30.00	
Surrender	\$	60.00	
Barking Collar Hire (including \$25.00 refundable bond)	\$	50.00	
Impounding – other than dogs			
Animal Control Officers charge – out rate – per hour	\$	120.00	
Administration fee for impounding		25% of total fee	
Daily sustenance	\$	10 per day	
Freight		Actual cost	